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Campus enrollments based on all students taking classes offered by that campus.  Students may be enrolled on multiple
campuses; therefore, campus enrollments should never be summed.  Use the unduplicated counts provided for that campus.

Spring 2025 Spring 2026 % Change

Norman Campus
Norman On-Campus 29,028 30,564 5.3%
Tulsa - Norman Campus Programs 619 561 -9.4%
Total Norman Campus Unduplicated Headcount 29,379 30,922 5.3%

Health Sciences Center
Health Sciences Center On-Campus 2,788 3,052 9.5%
Tulsa - Health Sciences Center Programs 568 530 -6.7%
Health Sciences Center Off-Campus 238 222 -6.7%
Total Health Sciences Center Unduplicated Headcount 3,122 3,804 21.8%

Tulsa Campus
Tulsa - Norman Campus Programs 619 561 -9.4%
Tulsa - Health Sciences Center Programs 568 530 -6.7%
Total Tulsa Campus Unduplicated Headcount 1,125 1,091 -3.0%

Total University Unduplicated Headcount 31,272 34,674 10.9%

Source: Students enrolled in snapshots taken on Official Reporting Date of 2/9/2026.

Table 1
University of Oklahoma

Headcount Enrollment by Campus
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Table 2
University of Oklahoma

Headcount Enrollment by Campus, Level and College

Norman Campus Health Sciences Center Tulsa Campus Total University Unduplicated 
Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change

Total 29,379 30,922 5.3% 3,122 3,804 21.8% 1,125 1,091 -3.0% 31,272 34,674 10.9%

Level
Undergraduate

Freshmen 3,831 3,854 0.6% 0 0  - 2 1 -50.0% 3,831 3,854 0.6%
Sophomores 5,191 5,689 9.6% 0 0  - 12 14 16.7% 5,191 5,689 9.6%
Juniors 5,022 5,540 10.3% 574 470 -18.1% 136 103 -24.3% 5,596 6,009 7.4%
Seniors 7,428 7,785 4.8% 618 745 20.6% 263 221 -16.0% 8,045 8,529 6.0%
Non-Degree 565 606 7.3% 0 0  - 0 0  - 562 604 7.5%
Subtotal - Undergraduate 22,037 23,474 6.5% 1,192 1,215 1.9% 383 339 -11.5% 23,225 24,685 6.3%

Graduate
Graduate 6,576 6,678 1.6% 286 302 5.6% 413 400 -3.1% 6,862 6,980 1.7%
Non-Degree 7 7 0.0% 51 53 3.9% 0 0  - 14 12 -14.3%
Subtotal - Graduate 6,583 6,685 1.5% 337 355 5.3% 413 400 -3.1% 6,876 6,992 1.7%

Professional
Professional 759 762 0.4% 2,064 2,234 8.2% 361 352 -2.5% 2,823 2,996 6.1%
Non-Degree 0 1  - 1 0 -100.0% 0 0  - 1 1 0.0%
Subtotal - Professional 759 763 0.5% 2,065 2,234 8.2% 361 352 -2.5% 2,824 2,997 6.1%

Degree-Seeking by College
Academic Affairs 3,109 1,077 -65.4% 0 0  - 5 1 -80.0% 1,098 1,077 -1.9%
Allied Health 0 0  - 607 632 4.1% 141 127 -9.9% 607 632 4.1%
Christopher C. Gibbs Architecture 976 1,042 6.8% 0 0  - 9 7 -22.2% 976 1,042 6.8%
Dodge Family Arts & Sciences 9,663 11,186 15.8% 0 0  - 407 336 -17.4% 9,663 11,186 15.8%
Atmospheric & Geographic Sciences 1,031 1,216 17.9% 0 0  - 0 0  - 1,031 1,216 17.9%
Michael F. Price Business 6,128 6,637 8.3% 0 0  - 7 0 -100.0% 6,128 6,637 8.3%
Dentistry 0 0  - 352 361 2.6% 14 14 0.0% 352 361 2.6%
Mewbourne Earth & Energy 417 482 15.6% 0 0  - 0 0  - 417 482 15.6%
Jeannine Rainbolt Education 1,177 1,242 5.5% 0 0  - 84 96 14.3% 1,177 1,242 5.5%
Gallogly Engineering 4,320 4,451 3.0% 0 0  - 77 110 42.9% 4,296 4,451 3.6%
Weitzenhoffer Family Fine Arts 1,032 1,026 -0.6% 0 0  - 0 1  - 1,032 1,026 -0.6%
Graduate College 57 59 3.5% 17 16 -5.9% 17 14 -17.6% 74 75 1.4%
David L. Boren International Studies 314 301 -4.1% 0 0  - 1 5 400.0% 314 301 -4.1%
Gaylord Journalism & Mass Comm. 1,454 1,395 -4.1% 0 0  - 0 1  - 1,454 1,395 -4.1%
Law 759 763 0.5% 0 0  - 0 0  - 759 763 0.5%
Medicine 0 0  - 992 1,045 5.3% 167 167 0.0% 992 1,045 5.3%
Nursing 0 0  - 1,174 1,222 4.1% 237 213 -10.1% 1,174 1,222 4.1%
Pharmacy 0 0  - 225 249 10.7% 0 0  - 225 249 10.7%
Professional & Continuing Studies 668 865 29.5% 0 0  - 0 0  - 668 865 29.5%
Public Health 0 0  - 175 226 29.1% 9 9 0.0% 175 226 29.1%

Source: Students enrolled in snapshots taken on Official Reporting Date of 2/9/2026.

Note:  Students in multiple degree programs/majors are counted in every college for which they have an active major code.  For this reason, adding college totals may result in duplicate counts.  Either 
use the unduplicated totals provided or contact IRR for assistance.

Campus enrollments represent all students taking classes offered by that campus.  Students may be enrolled on multiple campuses; therefore, campus enrollments 
should never be summed.  Use the unduplicated counts provided for that campus.
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Table 3
University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Headcount Enrollment by Campus/Program, Level and College

On-Campus Tulsa - Norman Programs
Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change

 Total 29,028 30,564 5.3% 619 561 -9.4%
 Level

Undergraduate
Freshmen 3,830 3,853 0.6% 2 1 -50.0%
Sophomores 5,190 5,688 9.6% 12 14 16.7%
Juniors 5,006 5,528 10.4% 53 36 -32.1%
Seniors 7,383 7,748 4.9% 140 110 -21.4%
Non-Degree 565 606 7.3% 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Undergraduate 21,974 23,423 6.6% 207 161 -22.2%

Graduate
Graduate 6,288 6,371 1.3% 412 400 -2.9%
Non-Degree 7 7 0.0% 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Graduate 6,295 6,378 1.3% 412 400 -2.9%

Professional
Professional 759 762 0.4% 0 0  - 
Non-Degree 0 1  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Professional 759 763 0.5% 0 0  - 

Degree-Seeking by College
Academic Affairs 3,109 1,077 -65.4% 5 1 -80.0%
Christopher C. Gibbs Architecture 970 1,042 7.4% 9 7 -22.2%
Dodge Family Arts & Sciences 9,446 10,966 16.1% 407 336 -17.4%
Atmospheric & Geographic Sciences 1,031 1,216 17.9% 0 0  - 
Michael F. Price Business 6,128 6,637 8.3% 7 0 -100.0%
Mewbourne Earth & Energy 417 482 15.6% 0 0  - 
Jeannine Rainbolt Education 1,098 1,162 5.8% 84 96 14.3%
Gallogly Engineering 4,283 4,402 2.8% 77 110 42.9%
Weitzenhoffer Family Fine Arts 1,032 1,026 -0.6% 0 1  - 
Graduate College 43 45 4.7% 17 14 -17.6%
David L. Boren International Studies 314 301 -4.1% 1 5 400.0%
Gaylord Journalism & Mass Comm. 1,454 1,395 -4.1% 0 1  - 
Law 759 763 0.5% 0 0  - 
Professional & Continuing Studies 668 865 29.5% 0 0  - 

Source: Students enrolled in snapshots taken on Official Reporting Date of 2/9/2026.

Campus enrollments represent all students taking classes offered by each campus or program area.  
Students may be enrolled under multiple campuses/programs, at multiple levels, and in multiple 
majors/colleges.

Institutional Research and Reporting, 2/16/2026 M:\IR\Students\Enrollment\Springs\Spring 2026\Enrollment Summary



Table 4
University of Oklahoma - Health Sciences Center

Headcount Enrollment by Campus/Location, Level and College

On-Campus Tulsa - HSC Programs Off-Campus
Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change Spring 25 Spring 26 % Change

 Total 2,788 3,052 9.5% 568 530 -6.7% 238 222 -6.7%

Level
Undergraduate

Freshmen 0 0  - 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Sophomores 0 0  - 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Juniors 390 338 -13.3% 83 67 -19.3% 101 65 -35.6%
Seniors 392 515 31.4% 123 111 -9.8% 103 119 15.5%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Undergraduate 782 853 9.1% 206 178 -13.6% 204 184 -9.8%

Graduate
Graduate 285 302 6.0% 1 0 -100.0% 0 0  - 
Non-Degree 17 15 -11.8% 0 0  - 34 38 11.8%
Subtotal - Graduate 302 317 5.0% 1 0 -100.0% 34 38 11.8%

Professional
Professional 1,703 1,882 10.5% 361 352 -2.5% 0 0  - 
Non-Degree 1 0 -100.0% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Professional 1,704 1,882 10.4% 361 352 -2.5% 0 0  - 

Degree-Seeking by College
Allied Health 466 505 8.4% 141 127 -9.9% 0 0  - 
Dentistry 291 295 1.4% 14 14 0.0% 47 52 10.6%
Graduate College 17 16 -5.9% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Medicine 825 878 6.4% 167 167 0.0% 0 0  - 
Nursing 780 877 12.4% 237 213 -10.1% 157 132 -15.9%
Pharmacy 225 249 10.7% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Public Health 166 217 30.7% 9 9 0.0% 0 0  - 

Source: Students enrolled in snapshots taken on Official Reporting Date of 2/9/2026.
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Table 5
University of Oklahoma - Tulsa

Headcount Enrollment by Level and College

Norman Campus Programs HSC Programs
Enrollments % Enrollments %

Spring 25 Spring 26 Change Spring 25 Spring 26 Change
 Total 619 561 -9.4% 568 530 -6.7%

Level
Undergraduate

Freshmen 2 1 -50.0% 0 0  - 
Sophomores 12 14 16.7% 0 0  - 
Juniors 53 36 -32.1% 83 67 -19.3%
Seniors 140 110 -21.4% 123 111 -9.8%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Undergraduate 207 161 -22.2% 206 178 -13.6%

Graduate
Graduates 412 400 -2.9% 1 0 -100.0%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Graduate 412 400 -2.9% 1 0 -100.0%

Professional
Professional 0 0  - 361 352 -2.5%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Professional 0 0  - 361 352 -2.5%

College
Academic Affairs 5 1 -80.0% - -  - 
Allied Health - -  - 141 127 -9.9%
Christopher C. Gibbs Architecture 9 7 -22.2% - -  - 
Dodge Family Arts & Sciences 407 336 -17.4% - -  - 
Atmospheric & Geographic Sciences 0 0  - - -  - 
Michael F. Price Business 7 0 -100.0% - -  - 
Dentistry - -  - 14 14 0.0%
Jeannine Rainbolt Education 84 96 14.3% - -  - 
Gallogly Engineering 77 110 42.9% - -  - 
Weitzenhoffer Family Fine Arts 0 1  - - -  - 
Graduate College 17 14 -17.6% 0 0  - 
David L. Boren International Studies 1 5 400.0% - -  - 
Gaylord Journalism & Mass Comm. 0 1  - - -  - 
Medicine - -  - 167 167 0.0%
Nursing - -  - 237 213 -10.1%
Pharmacy - -  - 0 0  - 
Professional & Continuing Studies 0 0  - - -  - 
Public Health - -  - 9 9 0.0%

Source: Students enrolled in snapshots taken on Official Reporting Date of 2/9/2026.
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